### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RARE EARTH ACQUISITIONS		09/30/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC		09/30/2006	COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOLYCORP MINERALS, LLC	
Street Address:	5619 Denver Tech Center Pkwy.	
City:	Greenwood Village	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77560661	XSORBX PURE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	77005700	XSORBX PURE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	77560664	XSORBX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: Ihansen@sheridanross.com
Correspondent Name: Lew Hansen, Sheridan Ross P.C.
Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6062
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lew Hansen

TRADEMARK REEL: 003938 FRAME: 0537

900127451

95// 00

10 000 II.

/Lew Hansen/
02/19/2009
endment - Certified 20090128#page1.tif endment - Certified 20090128#page2.tif endment - Certified 20090128#page3.tif

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "MOLYCORP MINERALS, LLC" AS

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWELFTH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2008, AT 2:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RARE EARTH
ACQUISITIONS LLC" TO "MOLYCORP MINERALS, LLC", FILED THE
THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 5:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "MOLYCORP MINERALS, LLC".

4560807 8100Н

090078060

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 7105103

DATE: 01-28-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:14 PM 06/12/2008 FILED 02:57 PM 06/12/2008 SRV 080687750 - 4560807 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF RARE EARTH ACQUISITIONS LLC

FTRST:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

#### Rare Earth Acquisitions LLC

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 12<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2008.

Katelin R. Oakley
Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:27 PM 09/30/2008 FILED 05:21 PM 09/30/2008 SRV 081001056 - 4560807 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited Liability Company:	Rare Earth Acquisitions LLC	
The Court Court of Parametican of the lin	nited liability company is hereby amend	
as follows:	inted hability company is hereby americ	
The FIRST paragraph of the Certificate of For replaced with the following:	rmation is hereby deleted in its entirety and	
FIRST: The name of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
Molycorp Miner	rals, LLC	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the under	rsigned have executed this Certificate of	
the 306 day of	NOTEMILL A.D. 2008.	
	——————————————————————————————————————	
Ву	Milly	
	Authorized Person(s)	
Na	nme: Ross R. Bhappu, CEO	
	Print or Type	

**RECORDED: 02/19/2009**